
 

FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2026 
WEST YELLOWHEAD REGIONAL LANDFILL 

 
Hours of Operation 
 
Monday to Friday: 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM 
 
Saturday: 9:00 AM to 2:00 PM (Winter November 1st to March 31st) 
Saturday: 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM (Summer April 1st to October 31st)   
 
Sunday: Closed 
Holidays: Closed 
 
   

 

 

 

 

 

 FEES 

 
1.  Domestic Waste 
 

❖ Yellowhead County & Hinton Residential  
(fees billed to source Municipality) 

❖ within Authority   
❖ outside Authority  

 

 
 
 
$64 /MT  
 
$64 /MT 
$97 /MT 

 
2.  Asbestos 
 

❖ ACM (requires special approval)  
❖ Not accepted outside Authority 

 
 
 
$800 /MT min charge $800 
 
 

 
3.  Hydrocarbon Contaminated Soils /Asphalt 
 

❖ within Authority  
❖ outside Authority 

 

 
 
 
$25 /MT 
$40 /MT 
 

 
4.  Construction Material 
 

❖ within Authority 
❖ outside Authority  

 

 
  
 
$64 /MT min charge $5 
$97 /MT min charge $97 

 
5.  Commercial Waste 
 

❖ within Authority 
❖ outside Authority  

 

 
 
 
$64 /MT min charge $5 
$97 /MT min charge $97 



 
6.  Special Waste (applies to commercial and    
      residential unless otherwise noted) 
 

❖ Concrete less than 1 sq. meter  
❖ Concrete less than 1 sq. meter with rebar 
❖ Concrete larger than 1 sq. meter  
❖ Freon units/ white goods (commercial) 
❖ Freon units/ white goods (residential) fees 

billed to source Municipality 
❖ E-wastes, screens, computers (residential) 
❖ Light metals (residential) 
❖ Used oil /paint (residential) 
❖ Batteries (residential) 
❖ Tires passenger vehicle / LT  

(>29” rims not accepted) 
 
7.   Special Waste (requires special approval) 
 

❖ Mattresses  
❖ Fluorescent Tubes (commercial) 
❖ Sump waste  
❖ Liners  
❖ Burned wood pit ash etc 
❖ Rig Matting 
❖ Geo/Filter Cloth 
❖ Railroad ties (must be cut to 4 ft lengths)  
❖ Minimum charges apply as price per tonne  
❖ Shingles (within Authority) 
❖ Shingles (outside Authority) 
❖ Dead Animals (excluding cattle)  

                     within Authority 
        outside Authority 

 

 
 
 
 
$40 /MT  
$50 /MT 
$75 /MT 
$40 /Item 
 
No Fee 
No Fee 
No Fee 
No Fee 
No Fee 
No Fee 
 
 
 
 
$20 /Item no charge TOH 
$1 /tube min charge $5 
$25 /MT 
$500 /MT 
$208 /MT 
$150 /MT 
$150 /MT 
$86 /MT 
 
$64 /MT min charge $5 
$97 /MT min charge $97 
 
$64 /MT min charge $5 
$97 /MT min charge $97 
 

 
8.  Mixed Waste  
 

❖ Wastes with sortable/ recyclable materials 
❖ Wastes with mattresses  

 

 
 
 
$200 /MT min charge $200  
$220 /MT plus $20 per item 

 
9. Cardboard 
 

 
$10 user fee 

 
10. Yard Wastes / Fill (residential and commercial) 
 

❖ Grass, leaves, branches < 1 tonne 
❖ Grass, leaves, branches > 1 tonne 
❖ Soil & manure mulch < less 1 tonne 
❖ Soil & manure mulch > 1 tonne  
❖ Clean Fill > 2 tonne 
❖ Biosolids (requires analysis and approvals) 

 

 
 
 
No Fee 
$25 /MT 
No Fee 
$25 /MT 
$5 /MT 
$25 /MT 
 

  

 



❖ Account holders not meeting the minimum fees are adjusted to $64 minimum for the month.  
❖ Rates may apply to any residential wastes over 500 kg. 
❖ Jasper Disaster Waste $175 /MT and $208 /MT plus $20 per unit when mattresses in load (requires 

analysis and special approval). 
❖ Contact the Landfill at 780-865-1414 for further information on fees, approvals and instructions. 


